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Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria/ norms adopted to allocate/ release funds to Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs);

(b) the details of funds released to various KVIBs during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of schemes/ programmes for which these funds have been allocated/ released?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): Khadi and Village Industries Boards (KVIBs) of States/ Union Territories (UTs) function under the administrative control of respective States/UTs and Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) provides some financial assistance to KVIBs under various schemes as per the Budget approved by KVIC. The release of funds in respect of State KVIBs under various schemes are made by KVIC as per the provisions of General Financial Rules subject to

(i) fulfillment of conditions of schematic guidelines,

(ii) merit of the proposal,

(iii) availability of unutilized balance from the amounts release earlier, etc.

KVIC provides funds to KVIBs for implementing several schemes including the Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), Market Development Assistance (MDA), Interest Subsidy Eligibility Certificate (ISEC) scheme, Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI), Scheme for Enhancing Productivity & Competitiveness of Khadi Industry and Artisans, Workshed Scheme for Khadi Artisans and Strengthening Infrastructure of Existing Weak Khadi Institutions and Assistance for Marketing Infrastructure. In case of PMEGP, 30% of the margin money subsidy is normally allocated to KVI Boards.

State-wise details of funds provided by KVIC to KVIBs during the last three years and current year is given at Annex.
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